
Type Date Name Memo Class Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Operating Income
Federal Nutrition

Deposit 8/3/2015 DOE Nutrition Reibmursement for June 2015 Nutrition Program 25.61 25.61

Total Federal Nutrition 25.61 25.61

Other
Deposit 8/14/2015 Diamond Mind Purc... Credit Card Processing Operating (Unrestricted) 6.66 6.66
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Transcript Request Operating (Unrestricted) 5.00 11.66
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Color Run-From Eventbrite Fundraising:Color Run 177.91 189.57
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Color Run-Cash Payments Fundraising:Color Run 85.00 274.57

Total Other 274.57 274.57

Students/Parents
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2021 42.00 42.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2022 42.00 84.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2020 42.00 126.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2018 51.00 177.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2019 102.00 279.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2016 51.00 330.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues Class of 2017 102.00 432.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Class Dues 432.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Uniforms General and Admin Ex... 1,403.00 1,835.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Bus Payments Transportation Service... 275.00 2,110.00
Deposit 8/3/2015 Students/Parents Meal Payments Nutrition Program 1,209.10 3,319.10
Deposit 8/10/2015 Students/Parents Uniform Purchase General and Admin Ex... 327.50 3,646.60
Deposit 8/10/2015 Students/Parents Meal Payments Nutrition Program 198.75 3,845.35
Deposit 8/10/2015 Students/Parents Bus Payments Transportation Service... 36.00 3,881.35
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Uniform Purchases General and Admin Ex... 290.50 4,171.85
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Transportation Payments Transportation Service... 634.00 4,805.85
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Yearbook Purchase Yearbook 30.00 4,835.85
Deposit 8/21/2015 Students/Parents Meals Nutrition Program 1,103.93 5,939.78

Total Students/Parents 5,939.78 5,939.78

Title I
Part A (Formula)

Deposit 8/21/2015 Charter School Ad... Title I-Main Title I SY2014-2015 1,060.30 1,060.30
General Journal 8/25/2015 To recognize Deferred income (title I 20... Title I SY2014-2015 7,557.76 8,618.06

Total Part A (Formula) 8,618.06 8,618.06

Total Title I 8,618.06 8,618.06

Total Operating Income 14,858.02 14,858.02

Pre-K Development Grant
Deposit 8/26/2015 Charter School Ad... Preschool Development Grant Reimburs... Grants:PreSchool Grant 10,837.28 10,837.28

Total Pre-K Development Grant 10,837.28 10,837.28

Total Income 25,695.30 25,695.30

Gross Profit 25,695.30 25,695.30

Expense
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11- General Travel
Check 8/11/2015 Diamond Mind Purc... General Travel 374.40 374.40
Check 8/26/2015 Michael Okoye Travel for Commission Training-Reimbur... General and Admin Ex... 193.35 567.75

Total 11- General Travel 567.75 567.75

12- Professional Services
Check 8/4/2015 Ceridian Payroll Service 214.09 214.09
Check 8/18/2015 Ceridian Payroll Services 201.79 415.88

Total 12- Professional Services 415.88 415.88

13- Office Supplies & Equipment
Check 8/11/2015 Diamond Mind Purc... Office Supplies General and Admin Ex... 144.59 144.59
Check 8/25/2015 HSC Office Products Paper Order General and Admin Ex... 416.02 560.61
Check 8/25/2015 Xerox Copier Usage General and Admin Ex... 834.03 1,394.64
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Office Supplies General and Admin Ex... 681.86 2,076.50
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Kaiser Grant Furniture Grants:Kaiser Perman... 169.87 2,246.37

Total 13- Office Supplies & Equipment 2,246.37 2,246.37

14- Curriculum
Check 8/3/2015 MaryRuth Books Books for Reading Interventions Title I SY2014-2015 163.28 163.28
Check 8/3/2015 NCS Pearson Inc. Digital Curriculum for Secondary Students Title I SY2014-2015 12,280.84 12,444.12
Check 8/3/2015 Therapy Shoppe, Inc. Counselor's office supplies Grants:Kaiser Perman... 284.24 12,728.36
Check 8/3/2015 Pearson Math Workbooks for Elementary Title I SY2014-2015 1,425.35 14,153.71
Check 8/25/2015 Pearson Math Workbooks Title I SY2014-2015 1,526.03 15,679.74
Check 8/25/2015 McGraw-Hill School... Wonders Workbooks Order Title I SY2014-2015 1,336.20 17,015.94
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Math Intervention Supplies Title I SY2014-2015 376.80 17,392.74
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Reading Supplies Title I SY2014-2015 140.40 17,533.14

Total 14- Curriculum 17,533.14 17,533.14

15- Professional Development
Check 8/3/2015 Staff Development f... SPED Grant-DI Conference General and Admin Ex... 1,278.00 1,278.00

Total 15- Professional Development 1,278.00 1,278.00

16- Athletics Program
Check 8/25/2015 BIIF HHSAA Sports Participation Fee Athletics Program:BIIF... 480.00 480.00

Total 16- Athletics Program 480.00 480.00

17- Nutrition Program
Check 8/25/2015 Terminix Pest Control-Cafeteria Nutrition Program:Caf... 62.49 62.49
Check 8/25/2015 Y. Hata & Co., Limit... Food Supplies Nutrition Program:Caf... 6,083.44 6,145.93
Check 8/25/2015 Meadow Gold Food Supplies Nutrition Program:Caf... 909.34 7,055.27
Check 8/25/2015 Hawaii Paper Produ... Cafeteria Paper Supplies Nutrition Program:Caf... 854.86 7,910.13
Check 8/25/2015 Papaaloa Country S... FFVP Nutrition Program:FFVP 678.20 8,588.33
Check 8/25/2015 Airclean Equipment Maintenance Nutrition Program:Caf... 26.00 8,614.33
Check 8/25/2015 Filola Kurth Meal Tracker Reimbursement Nutrition Program:Mea... 44.15 8,658.48
Check 8/25/2015 Jenny Holzwarth Meal Tracker Refund Nutrition Program:Mea... 20.90 8,679.38
Check 8/25/2015 Amanda Lemes Meal Refund Nutrition Program:Mea... 30.00 8,709.38
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Garden Class Supplies Grants:Aloha Grown ... 466.56 9,175.94
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Nutrition Equipment Board Nutrition Program:Caf... 18.03 9,193.97

Total 17- Nutrition Program 9,193.97 9,193.97

18- Transportation Services
Bus/Van Fuel

Check 8/25/2015 Hawaii Petroleum, I... Fuel for vans and buses Transportation Service... 410.40 410.40
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Total Bus/Van Fuel 410.40 410.40

Bus/Van Maintenance and Repairs
Check 8/3/2015 A&B Fleet Services Buses Repair Transportation Service... 2,102.95 2,102.95
Check 8/25/2015 A&B Fleet Services Bus Maintenance/Repair Transportation Service... 576.34 2,679.29

Total Bus/Van Maintenance and Repairs 2,679.29 2,679.29

Total 18- Transportation Services 3,089.69 3,089.69

19- Garden & Agriculture
Check 8/3/2015 Farm Supply Coope... Herbicide Facilities Operations a... 195.50 195.50

Total 19- Garden & Agriculture 195.50 195.50

21- Excursions & Events
Check 8/27/2015 My School Color Ru... Color Run Supplies Fundraising:Color Run 1,176.00 1,176.00

Total 21- Excursions & Events 1,176.00 1,176.00

5- Custodial Supplies & Equipmt
Check 8/3/2015 Home Depot Custodial Supplies Facilities Operations a... 466.40 466.40
Check 8/3/2015 Steve's Honda Custodial Equipment Repair Facilities Operations a... 144.24 610.64
Check 8/25/2015 Hawaii Paper Produ... Custodial Paper Supplies Facilities Operations a... 995.12 1,605.76
Check 8/25/2015 Steve's Honda Equipment Repair Facilities Operations a... 97.91 1,703.67

Total 5- Custodial Supplies & Equipmt 1,703.67 1,703.67

6- Utilities
Check 8/3/2015 Hawaii Gas Gas usage Facilities Operations a... 17.50 17.50
Check 8/3/2015 AT&T Long Distance Calls Facilities Operations a... 7.90 25.40
Check 8/25/2015 Hawaiian Telcom Phone Expenses Facilities Operations a... 135.26 160.66
Check 8/25/2015 HELCO Electric Usage Facilities Operations a... 4,951.75 5,112.41
Check 8/25/2015 Dept of Water Supply Water Usage Facilities Operations a... 581.75 5,694.16
Check 8/25/2015 Hawaii Gas Gas Usage Facilities Operations a... 747.59 6,441.75

Total 6- Utilities 6,441.75 6,441.75

9- Dues, Fees & Svc Charges
Check 8/3/2015 Western Associatio... Annual Accreditation fee General and Admin Ex... 870.00 870.00
Check 8/4/2015 Bank of Hawaii Returned Check Fee 33.00 903.00
Check 8/4/2015 Bank of Hawaii Returned Check Fee 40.00 943.00
Check 8/4/2015 Diamondmind Credi... Credit Card Processing Fee 0.34 943.34
Check 8/11/2015 Diamond Mind Purc... Fees 359.96 1,303.30
Check 8/17/2015 Bank of Hawaii Service Fees 10.00 1,313.30
Check 8/25/2015 DAGS-RISK MANA... Self Insurance Premium for 4 Vehicles General and Admin Ex... 500.00 1,813.30
Check 8/25/2015 One Call Now OneCall Communication System Renewal Title I SY2014-2015 362.25 2,175.55
Check 8/25/2015 Diamond Mind Purc... Dues for Services 84.98 2,260.53
Check 8/26/2015 Bank of Hawaii New Checks 194.40 2,454.93
Check 8/30/2015 Northwestern Mutual Deposit for Short Term Disability Policy General and Admin Ex... 410.00 2,864.93

Total 9- Dues, Fees & Svc Charges 2,864.93 2,864.93

Classroom Supplies
Classroom Supplies-Elementary

Check 8/25/2015 Mia Manzo Classroom Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 367.82 367.82
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Patten Class Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 100.98 468.80
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Harding Class Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 28.99 497.79
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Kindergarten Class Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 281.61 779.40
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Tripp Class Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 34.16 813.56
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Total Classroom Supplies-Elementary 813.56 813.56

Secondary Supplies
Check 8/25/2015 The Human Solution Supplies for Counselor's Area Grants:Kaiser Perman... 1,432.00 1,432.00
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Honda Class Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 34.94 1,466.94
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Kaulana Smith Supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 59.99 1,526.93

Total Secondary Supplies 1,526.93 1,526.93

Classroom Supplies - Other
Check 8/25/2015 Kaulana Smith Reimbursement for Classroom supplies Classroom Supply Fu... 146.66 146.66
Check 8/25/2015 Office Max Supplies for Counselors Area Grants:Kaiser Perman... 171.29 317.95

Total Classroom Supplies - Other 317.95 317.95

Total Classroom Supplies 2,658.44 2,658.44

Personnel Expenses
Check 8/3/2015 Jennifer Bach Farm to School Coordinator Operating (Unrestricted) 1,000.00 1,000.00
Check 8/4/2015 Hawaii Government... July Union Dues Operating (Unrestricted) 466.66 1,466.66
Check 8/4/2015 Hawaii State Teach... July Union Dues Operating (Unrestricted) 877.50 2,344.16
Check 8/4/2015 United Public Work... July Union Dues Operating (Unrestricted) 303.31 2,647.47
Check 8/4/2015 Payroll Payroll Taxes 19,187.77 21,835.24
Check 8/5/2015 Payroll Payroll Checks 44,718.99 66,554.23
Check 8/5/2015 Payroll Payroll deductions 167.50 66,721.73
Check 8/5/2015 Payroll Payroll Deductions 500.00 67,221.73
Check 8/5/2015 Payroll Payroll Deductions 4,848.00 72,069.73
Check 8/5/2015 Payroll Payroll Deduction 5,270.88 77,340.61
Check 8/19/2015 Payroll Payroll Taxes 18,467.09 95,807.70
Check 8/20/2015 Jennifer Bach F2S Coordinator Operating (Unrestricted) 1,000.00 96,807.70
Check 8/20/2015 Payroll Payroll Checks 44,555.54 141,363.24
Check 8/20/2015 Payroll Payroll Deductions 167.50 141,530.74
Check 8/20/2015 Payroll Payroll Deductions 4,273.04 145,803.78
Check 8/20/2015 Payroll Payroll Deductions 4,409.63 150,213.41

Total Personnel Expenses 150,213.41 150,213.41

Preschool Development Grant
Check 8/25/2015 Lakeshore Learning... Preschool Classroom Furniture Grants:PreSchool Grant 18,820.09 18,820.09
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon Preschool Supplies and Equipment Grants:PreSchool Grant 1,052.63 19,872.72

Total Preschool Development Grant 19,872.72 19,872.72

Technology and Equipment
Check 8/3/2015 Dell Marketing LP Computers for Preschool Grants:PreSchool Grant 785.39 785.39
Check 8/25/2015 Tiger Direct Chromebook Order Title I SY2014-2015 8,272.00 9,057.39
Check 8/25/2015 Tiger Direct Chromebook Order Grants:HCF-ThinkFun... 1,275.00 10,332.39
Check 8/25/2015 Diamond Mind Purc... Apple Ipad Cases for PreK Grants:PreSchool Grant 520.31 10,852.70
Check 8/27/2015 Amazon PC General and Admin Ex... 189.00 11,041.70

Total Technology and Equipment 11,041.70 11,041.70

Uniforms
Check 8/3/2015 Creative Arts School Uniforms General and Admin Ex... 3,215.08 3,215.08

Total Uniforms 3,215.08 3,215.08

Total Expense 234,188.00 234,188.00
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Net Ordinary Income -208,492.70 -208,492.70

Net Income -208,492.70 -208,492.70
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